
Name \S.of\ La k o ch·, 
By ---------- - --

Address 5JSD {\or~ C ers:tr:t.3,,Q,__-< 
Co~J., \ \ oa.. °\ 7L\ 2-5 

Date filed _____ _________ _ 

Date of hearing _____ ________ _ 

Place of hearing - --- ----- ----­

Date of order 6 ... ;S--~ 7 Vol. 7..:J-- ., page 3 ;?-? 
Date for application of water - - ---- ----
Proof mailed ______________ _ 

Proof r eceived--------------

Certificate issued ____ Vol. --- , page --

T-10373 

Tr-10373 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT 

Name of stream We,tl #--I We£{ Jr-z_.. 
Trib. of fud: b\'-v$c6, o County of .. h~K-..... e =---- --

-. 
Use -::,,l-=---- ------------
Quantity of water------No. of acres _ _ _ 

Name of ditch-------------­

Date of priority l'i:J S: lq 7 '7 

Jn name of f9'X&d?l/+LeJl.e. J01V\1VK4t\5 

e,-ll;;J..l AdjudicationG-V~h , pag~-f"lbl 1/ 

App. No,G: W5f°I Per. No.6-7H :XL! Cert. No. S~ 

Certificate cancelled ----- ------­

Notation made on record by ------ - - - -

Date 

TOTAL ••• 

l)ata 

REMARKS 

FEES PAID 

Amount 

b 

Cert. Fee 

FEF.S REFUNDED 

Amount 
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Dregon 
Theodore R. Ku longoski, Governor 

June 19, 2007 

RON LAFRANCHI 
580 NORTH CENTRAL 
COQUILL OR 97423 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10373 

Water Resources Department 
North ~fall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Sale m, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application. 

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the 
authorized place of use at the end of the 2011 irrigation season. 

Sincerely, 

Doug Parrow 
Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #12 
Dermis Glender, Glender' s Hydro Tech Services 
(8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760) 

Enclosure 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
T-10373, Lake County ) TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF 

) USE AND AN ADDITIONAL POINT OF 
) APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, ifnecessa1y to convey the water to 
the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation authorized under an existing water right. 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Depatiment's 
procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

Ron LaFranchi 
580 NORTH CENTRAL 
COQUILLE OR 97423 

Findings of Fact 

Backgro111ul 

Agent 

Glender's Hydro Tech Services 
Attn: Dennis R. Glender 
8664 SW SAND RIDGE RD. 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH OR 97760 

1. On April 20, 2007, Ron LaFranchi filed an application to temporarily change the place of 
use and add additional points of appropriation under Certificates 47618 and 52623 for a 
period of five years. The Department assigned the application number T-10373. 

2. On April 23, 2007, Glender's Hydro Tech Services, agent working on behalf of the 
applicant, amended the transfer application and map to accurately reflect the survey 
coordinates of one of the proposed additional points of appropriation. 

3. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Cel'tificate: 47618 in the name of Charles and Ilene Tompkins (perfected under Permit 
G-6696) 
Use: IRRIGATION of34.91 ACRES 
Pl'iol'ity Date: OCTOBER 6, 1975 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 aud OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-10373.smd Page I of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page 3 J.-i 



Rate: 0.44 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre during the 
irrigation season of each year 
Source: TOMPKINS WELL NO. I in the FORT ROCK BASIN 

A h ' d fA ut or1ze Pomto ,ppropnation: 
Two Rn~ Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates 

25 S 14 E WM 34 SWNW 1320 FEET SOUTH AND 1320 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 34 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Two Rn~ Mer Sec 0-Q Acres 
25 S 14 E WM 34 NENW 8.73 
25 S 14 E WM 34 NWNW 8.73 
25 S 14 E WM 34 SWNW 8.73 
25 S 14 E WM 34 SENW 8.72 

4. An additional point of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the proposed 
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-10373 proposes to add an 
authorized points of appropriation approximately six miles in a nmihwesterly direction to: 

Two Rue Mer Sec Q-Q Survev Coordinates 
26 S 15 E WM 21 NESE 1330 FEET NORTH AND 1310 FEET WEST 

FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 21 

5. Application T-10373 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twn Rue Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

26S 15 E WM 21 SWSE 3.51 
26 S 15 E WM 21 SESE 31.40 

6. The portion of the second right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 52623 in the name of Charles Tompkins (perfected under Pem1it G-7484) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 23.25 ACRES 
Priority Date: MAY 6, 1977 
Rate: 0.29 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre during the 
irrigation season 
Source: WELL 2 in the FORT ROCK BASIN 

Ath 'dP't fA II orize om o rnnropr a 10n: i t' 
Two Rn~ Mer Sec "-0 Survev Coordinates 

25 S 14 E WM 34 SWNE 1320 FEET NORTH AND 1350 FEET WEST 
FROM THE El/4 CORNER OF SECTION 34 

T-10373.smd Page 2 of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page 3 3 0 



Authorized Place of Use: 
Twn Rm, Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

25 S 14E WM 34 NENE 4.91 
25 S 14E WM 34 NWNE 5.01 
25 S 14 E WM 34 SWNE 6.31 
25 S 14 E WM 34 SENE 7.02 

7. Additional points of appropriation are necessary to convey the water to the proposed 
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-10373 proposes to add 
additionally authorized points of appropriation between approximately six and seven miles 
in a northwesterly direction to: 

Twn Rn2 Mer Sec 0-Q Survey Coordinates 

26S 15 E WM 21 NESE 1330 FEET NORTH AND 1310 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 21 

26 S 15 E WM 23 NENW 13 IO FEET SOUTH AND 2530 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 23 

8. Application T-10373 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rn2 Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

26S 15 E WM 21 SWSE 8.09 
26S 15 E WM 23 NENW 3.79 
26S 15 E WM 23 NWNW 3.79 
26S 15 E WM 23 SWNW 3.79 
26 S 15 E WM 23 SENW 3.79 

9. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on May 1, 2007, pursuant to 
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)1 

10. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

11. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-10373. 

12. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

13. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 

T-10373.smd Page 3 of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page 5 3 / 



Conclusions of Law 

The temporaty changes in place of use and additional points of appropriation proposed in 
application T-10373 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-
8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

14. The changes in place of use and additional points of appropriation proposed in application 
T-10373 are approved. 

15. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2007, 
2008, 2009, 2010 and 2011 irrigation seasons. 

16. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2011 irrigation season. 
The authorization to use the additional point of diversion shall be terminated concurrently. 

17. The approval of this tempora1y transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

18. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 47618 and 52623 shall be 
subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a 
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

19. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 47618 and 52623. 

20. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

21. Prior to diverting of water, the water user shall install an in-line flow meter or other suitable 
device for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The type and plans of the 
measuring device must be approved by the Depmtment prior to beginning constrnction and 
shall be installed under the general supervision of the Depatiment. The water user shall 
maintain and operate the measuring device as required by the Department. 

22. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificates 47618 and 52623 shall 
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 47618 and 52623. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this jQ day of ~ 2007. 

u 

Mailing Date: JUN 2 0 2007 

T-10373.smd Page 4 of4 Special Order Volume 72 Page J 3 ;;Z, 



Transfer T-10373 

Transfer Type: temp 

Water Right Transfer Checklist 

Transfer Specialist:Sue 

Applicant Name/Address: Ron LaFranchi 580 NORTH CENTRAL COQUILLE OR 97423 

Agent Name/ Address: Glender's Hydro Tech Services Attn: Dennis R. Glender 8664 SW SAND RIDGE RD. 
CROOKED RIVER RANCH OR 97760 

CWRE Name/Number:na 

Rec Landowner Name/ Address: na 

Irr. Dfstrict Name/Address: na 

Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: na 

Commentors: Name/ Address: na 

Water Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 
Marked Copied Name No. 

□ □ G 7127 G 6696 47618 □ Yes 1:8] No temp 

□ □ G 8099 G 7484 52623 0Yes 1:8] No temp 

□ □ 0Yes 0No 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 4/20/07 Proposed Action(s): POU POD HST APOD USE OTHER: pou/apoa 

Fees Pd: 232.00 WM District: 12. ODFW District: --
Initial Notice: 5/1/07 WM Review sent: yes. still awaiting ODFW Review sent: ru 

return 6/13 - sent another reminder 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent 1:8] 

Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency Contacts: telephone 

DPD Mailed: ~ 
D ODFW contact sheet sent with DPD (lJ NI A 

PD Mailed: 
PD Weekly Notice: __ 

Preliminary De~ mation 

D E &onic Files uploaded 
PD Cover letter 

0 PDNotice 
D File Assigned/ ModPod updated 

DPD Review (Optional) 

Comments/Special Issues: 

Special Order Volume: Vol Pages 3 2... ? 
Notice ofFO email'd to processors Sws"'-:+3 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/2 1/2007 

GW Review sent: and received back 

Newspaper Pub Affid Due: __ 
D not required 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: 
Last Day Publishej· __ 

Affidavit Re..!J>-iefcler Sent: __ 
Remind .-6eadline: __ 

Preliminary Determination 
Fee Refund Due 

Remaining Rights 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: - - -=,....._ ____ _ 
Date: ____ ~.,....,_~----
Coordinator: ~~~-----
Date: 

Final Order Signature Date: ___ -_/_._S_,___--.----"()~7~ 
/ 
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'Yater Right Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE 

8.d.(ti.tionalloio.:. 
ROBERT TUTTLE 
App: G8195 
Permit: G7848 

~ele_c_t Permit:G 13113 * 

Ad dltio.!la.JJ nfo_:, 
ALBERT A GOUPIL 
App: G11232 
Permit: G13113 

S~le_c_t Cert:35751 OR CN 

Additionallnfo: 
JACK L KITTREDGE 
App: G2504 
Permit: G2314 
Cert: 35751 

S_ele_c.t Cert:55397 CF CN 

A_d_dlti.o.fillJJnfQ.;, 
JACK KITTREDGE 
App: G2504 
Permit: G2314 
Cert: 55397 

S~~.t Cert:68269 OR * 

Ad_dltlo.o.aJJr,fo; 
SAM DINSDALE 
App: G11246 
Permit: G10804 
Cert: 68269 

Township: 26 South - Range: 15 

2/7/1984 IRRIGATION 

12/13/1962 IRRIGATION CN 

T9033 12/13/1962 IRRIGATION CN 

3/15/1984 IRRIGATION 

http ://apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 

·Page 1 of 1 

East .. Section: 21 - Records per Page: 100 Search) 

33 I 33 I 33 I 33 

31.4 I 32.8 I 32.2 I 31. l 

' 

5/1/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: 26 

AdJllt.LOJJ.aJjJ}fo.;. 
THEODORE R TIAHRT 
App: G9126 
Permit: G8551 
Cert: 76456 

S.e.i.!!.C.t Cert:76S19 CR CN 

Ad.d.it.LQJJ.illofo.;. 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G9126 
Permit: G8551 
Cert: 76519 

s.ele.c_t Inchoate: T 9273 CF (REG) * 

Ad_d_it_lo_o_allllf.o~. 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G8093 
Permit: G7480 

S..el~c.t Inchoate: T 9273 CF (REG) * 

Mdltlo.o.ailof.o_:. 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G9126 

S.e.!.e.c.t Cert:80756 RR * 
Md.it.!.o.n.il.!Jnfo..;. 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G9126 
Cert: 80756 

S..ele.c.t Inchoate: T 9273 CF (REG) * 

Ad.dit.Lonailllf.o__;_ 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G8094 
Permit: G7481 

S.ele.c.t Inchoate: T 9273 CF (REG) * 
Ad.dlt.Lo.o..a.LI.ofo.:. 
RON LA FRANCHI 
App: G9126 

T9273 

South · Range: 15 

2/8/1979 IRRIGATION 

5/4/1977 IRRIGATION 

2/8/1979 IRRIGATION 

2/8/1979 IRRIGATION 

5/ 4/1977 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

2/8/ 1979 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

CN 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 

Page 1 of 1 

East · Section: 23 · Records per Page: 100 [ Search j 

40 I 40 I 40 0.4 I 0.4 

20.5 I 28 I 13.4 

17.8 I 5.5 

20.5 I 28 I 13.4 

20.5 I 28 113.4 

L\ 
e 
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Water Right Platcard Report 
_ _,.. 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE · Township: 25 

~.d_dltlo.n_al_Info_;_ 
CHARLES/ILENE TOMPKINS 
App: G7127 
Permit: G6696 
Cert: 47618 

S_ele_C); Cert:52623 OR* 

Md.lti_orraLI.of.Q.: 
CHARLES TOMPKINS 
App: G8099 
Permit: G7484 
Cert: 52623 

S.eJ~q: Inchoate: T 8562 CF (REG) * 

AddLtional Info: 
KATHLEEN KRUSE 
App: G2849 
Permit: G2652 

s_~e_c_t Inchoate: T 8562 CF (REG) * 

M.dltlo.n_ailnf.o_;_ 
KATHLEEN KRUSE 
App: G9816 
Permit: G9027 

S.eJ.e_c_t Permit:G 10731 * 

~.d.dltLo.n.aLinfo_:_ 
KENNETH KRUSE 
App: G11324 
Permit: G10731 

South · Range: 1,4 

5/6/1977 IRRIGATION 

5/5/ 1964 IRRIGATION 

IRRIGATION 

11/30/1984 IRRIGATION 

~ 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_pl~tcard.aspx 

Page 1 of 1 

() 
East · Section: · Records per Page: 100 Search ) 

30.3 

16. 75 I 31.25 

o.95 I 31.25 I 14.5 
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~'\,_1,t.OfOBt-~1' 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Watermaster Review Form: 

~~·· <i" n . ,ffe 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-10373 

Applicant Name: Ron LaFranchi 

Review Due Date: 

Proposed Changes: ~ POU □ POD ~POA □ USE □ OTHER 

Jun. 13, 2007 Reviewer(s): Brian Mayer Date of Review: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If "Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes ~ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes ~ No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

For POD changes aJ j/ 
11 

/' /2. f.,~ l't ;hannel losses between the 
old and new PODs ~/Lf W [Jf'7~ f you check the box, 
describe and, if poss ur- , _L, , & 
Would distribution ()rjt'Orhm O ul :::>'C _, ~e result in regulation of 
other water rights th' r .- h .P ~ rv,ov-f o, ing right was maximized? 
0Yes ~No pi 15 ~- O 
For POU changes, v, ~ ,, eive water from the same 
source? ~ Yes D ~ onal Poa only portion of 
water right cert# 47 
For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes ~ No 
If "Yes", explain: _ _ 

9. Are there other issues not identified tlu-ough the above questions? D Yes ~ No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-103 73 

10. What alternatiyes may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes [2J No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement 
LJ Present and [2J Should be □ May be required 

Devices 
should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. diverting water. 

□ Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Headgates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. divetting water. 

Page 2 of2 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaher, M.D., Govemor 

FORWARDTO:c..-

INTEROFFICE MEMO . 

,m,oSfch{/~. w~!:JAf!...S 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

DATE: ½ zs,,.l'.) 7 

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT# __ _ 

X: 
7 

GROUNDWATER SECTION 

(SIGNATURE) ~ 1 lt J( 2/;,J(-.r- f 
igned by injury reviewer 

SUBJECT: TEMPORARY TRANSFER # dJJ.?3 ~, ~•, :raA ~r1_,;,.l'-_,.4_ 1 '-1_,_1 _1-_<1_· 1_.__.,r_,.,....,. ... 

~~ofwater. A change in: 

In the name(s) of _ __._fG~ o.,LS-,171-----=/4=--o..-1-b_.vc_J,£~==-.!....>'-'-G ..... L""--'_· -------

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

t_/MA Y BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY 
right. 

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because __ 

The existing right may not be valid because ___________________ _ 

Headgate notices HA VE 
serve(s) this right. 

HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the authorized 
and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) _____________ _ 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in 
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

(]) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... 

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 

tmtrans.rrr© 



To: 

From: 

Subject: 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
INTEROFFICE MEMO 

Ground Water Rights Files 

Michael J. Zwart 

Application Review: T-10373, Ron LaFranchi 
(Temporary Transfer) 

Date: May 14, 2007 

This application proposes a change in POU and two additional PO As, All wells involved 
are developing the "main ground-water reservoir" within the restrictvely classified Fort 
Rock Basin. The authorized wells are LAKE 153 & 154 and the proposed wells are 
LAKE 436 & 420. 

I find that the proposed change may be made without injury provided the following: the 
rights are valid and the Watennaster can approve the proposal. 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

April 25, 2007 

RON LAFRANCHI 
580 NORTH CENTRAL 
COQUILLE OR 97423 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10373 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

DENNIS GLENDER, AGENT 
8664 SW SAND RIDGE RD 
CROOKED RNER RANCH OR 97760 

On April 20, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting a change in place 
of use and, additional point of appropriation for use of water from a Well, tributary to FORT 
ROCK BASIN. The application was accompanied by $232.00. Our receipt 87221 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his repo1t regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be 
transferred and the land to which the right is to be transferred may_not both receive water during 
the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has 
already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary 
transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #12 
Groundwater 
Kruse Ranch LLC 

enclosure 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, 01· Permit Amendment 
05/01/2007 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Conm1ents must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

LAKE 

10373 

CERT 47618,52623 

1975,1977 

RON LAFRANCHI 

580 NORTH CENTRAL; COQUILLE OR 97423 

POU/APOA 

WELL 

Authorized APOA: T25S R14E 34 

Proposed APOA: T26S R15E 21,23 

Authorized POU: T25S Rl4E 34 

Proposed POU: T26S Rl5E 21,23 

The holder of a water right may apply to pennanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character ofuse 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder ofa water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. The Director may presume that ·the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with 
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this 
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT H 87221 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986--0_~oo I (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# 

□ ltJ 133'J 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□---- TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 'vs Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

,..0203 

0205 

0218 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

s 
s?.37.oD 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

UC NUMBER I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

I ns 
11---------11 rs 

;::Is=========~ 
HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX 

FUND TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE _____ VENDOR If ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ IS 

87221 DATED: 4 Lo. tJ I 
Dist11bution - White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy· File. Buff Copy· Fiscal 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Application for Water Right 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us Transfer 

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return ii to you. If any 
requested information does not apply to your application, insert "NIA " to indicate "Not Applicable. " As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Please check one 

D Permanent Transfer 

0 Temporary Transfer 
• total number of years: 5 

(begin year: 2, "o 7 ) 
(end year: ,;J.. 6 II 

D Instream Transfer 
D Permanent 
□ Time-Limited 

0 Drought Transfer 

0 Other 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: RON LaFranchi ----------------------------
Fir st Last 

Address: 580 NORTH CENTRAL ___________________ _ 

COQUILL, OREGON 97423 
City State Zip 

Phone: (541) 396-5571 _____________________ _ 
Home Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: ---------------- ------------

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
([he agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.) 

Name: DENNIS R. GLENDER, GLENDER'S HYDRO TECH SERVICES _____ _ 
F~st Last 

Address: 8664 SW SAND RIDGE RD _________________ _ 

CROOKED RIVER RANCH, OREGON 97760 
City State Zip 

Phone: (541) 548-4882, CELL (541) 219-0806 _____________ _ 
Home Work Other 

Fax: (541) 504-7728 _________ E-Mail address:djglender@msn.com ___ _ 

• If an agent is listed above, please check QM of the following: 
@Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or 
D Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

RECEIVED 
AD~ ~ 0 2007 

WA fER RESOURCl!S OEPT 
SALEM OREG N 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessary.) 

A1>1>lication / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. G-7127 G-6696 47618 

2. G-8099 G-7484 52623 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) 
for each water right listed above. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

0'Place of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use [l(point of Appropriation □ Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

• Reason(s) for change(s): WATER RIGHTS HA VE BEEN PURCHASED FROM KRUSE_ 

RANCH, LLC AND ARE BEING TRANSFERRED TO LANDS OWNED BY PPLICANT 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the current water delivery system Q! the system that was in place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

Both systems 75 horse power turbine pumps with center pivot irrigation systems 

With big gun portable sprinklers systems for corners. 

• System capacity: 2.0 ____ cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves 
multiple rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system 
separately. 

Both systems produse 2.0 cfs each 
RECEIVED 

APR 2 O 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM OREGON 



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

■ Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? □ Yes @'No 

■ Will any of the water rights be located wi~in or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? □ Yes @No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agre~ent or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? □ Yes [B'No 

If "Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments ( e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

Lake county, 513 Center, Lakeview, Oregon 97630 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 O 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

■ Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? □ Yes ef No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): KRUSE RANCH, LLC _ __________ _ 
First Last 

Address: PO Box 10 _______________________ _ 

Fort Rock, Oregon 97735 
City State Zip 

■ Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

efy es □ No □ NI A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): ___________________ _ 
First Last 

Address: -----------------------------

City State Z ip 

■ Check ~ of the following: 

□ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

@"' The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

□ NI A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.) 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 
Water Right 

@ A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 
for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

M At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

@ The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
original, not a copy. 

'fir Temporary Transfer or Historical POD 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 
l:i:'.('Tue application is for a change in point of 

appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

0 Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

□ NI A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 
well reports are not required.) 

Land Use hlformation Fo1·m: 

M Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
e Change in place of use only, 
0 No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fees: qe, 
D Amount enclosed:$ ;2.3::L XX. 

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

Instream Water Right Transfers, also 
include: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this form to desctibe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporary Transfers, also include: 

Recorded Deed: 
~ The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
[!]'If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

A - I 

.... I • -

RECE11'Eo 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 
• Included all the required attaclunents. 
• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 
• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGNATURES 

• Check one of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

D In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer· and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded/or the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and 
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be 
submitted; and 

(c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b ), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a transfer under this subsection if ii has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.) 

applicant signature 

ined in this application is tme and accurate. 

RtJtJ /_ A P12A1'JC 14 1 
name (print) 

name (print) 

t/-( ~-0 1 
date 

date 

RECEIVEo 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



Last revised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List 011/y Q!!.f water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Allach additional copies of Suppleme11tal Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: _4:..:7--=6c:1.::8 _________ _ 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 
(Check all that apply.) 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Character of Use 

A ""ronriation 

D Change (The old point of 0 All of the right will be Proposed new use: 
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different Ill Irrigation will not be used for the location than currently 
portion of the water right authorized (Use of water at D Municipal affected by the transfer.) the current location will be 

IZ] Additional (Both the old discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 
and new points of diversion Ill Only a portion of the D Commercial or appropriation will be used right will be exercised at 
for the portion of the water 

a different location than D Industrial right affected by the transfer.) 
currently authorized 

D Historic Point of (Use of water at the current 0 Instream (complete and 

Diversion or location will be attach Snpp/e111e11tal Form C) 

Appropriation Change discontinued,) 
0 Domestic (indicate number of 

(Unauthorized point of 
households) diversion or appropriation 

used for more than 10 years.) 0 Other 
D Surface Water to Ground 

Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used D Substitution (A 
instead of the old point of supplemental ground water 
diversion. TI1e old point of right will be substituted for a 
diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.) 

D Point of Diversion D Supplemental Use to 
Change due to Primary Use (Primary water 
Government Action (The right shall be cancelled and the 
old point of diversion or supplemental water right will 
appropriation can no longer change to primary use.) 
be used due to government 
action.) 

0 Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

Supplemental Form A - l - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



2, CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete 011e of the followi11g): 

[ll Certificated Right 47618 G-6696 
Certificate Number Pem1it Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Pennit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: CHARLES AND !LENE TOMPKINS 

• County: _,,L"-A,,._K,==E:...._ ______________________ _ 

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: ~'R~R~IG=A~T~l~O~N~--------

• Priority Date(s): OCTOBER 6, 1975 

If there are 11111ltiple Priority Dates identified 011 the water right, any information 
provided 011 pages 3 tltrouglt 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: TOMPKINS WELL NO. 1 

Tributary to: FORT ROCK BASIN 

If there are multiple Sources listed 011 the water right, any information provided 011 

pages 3 tltrouglt 6 of this form 11111st idelltijy which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Cltange i11 Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Pem1its or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes Ill No D N/ A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If "Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? ------~ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primmy right proposed for transfer 11111st be included i11 tlte transfer or be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

Supplemental Form A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 4 7618 

The following i11formatio11 11111st be provided 011/yfor those places of use that are involved in the 
transfer (i.e., list 011fv tlte portio11 oftl,e water rlgltt vo11 propose to tra11sfer.) Allach additio11af pages 
as necessmy. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below ouly if 
the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed tra11sfe1~ the "FROM" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼¼ DLCor Acres Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 
Section Gov't (if applicable) 

Lot 

A WELL 10/6/1975 25 S 14 E 34 NENW 2300 8.73 

NWNW 2300 8.73 

SWNW 2300 8.73 

SENW 2300 8.72 

Supplemental Form A - 4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



■ Certificate Number or other identifying number: 47618 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THEW ATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the poi11ts shown 011 the 
accompanyi11g application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) D NIA - /11strea111 Water Right Tra11sfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011(v if a Chmwe ill Point of Diversion or A,mrovriation is bein~ proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLCor ( coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov't Lot comer) 

A WELL 26 S 15 E 23 NE SE 2800 1330' N and 1310' W from the 

SE Corner, section 21 

■ If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constmcted? Ill Yes D No □ N/A- No proposed wel/(s) 
listed above. 

If "Yes", attach a11d clearly label the correspo11di11g we/1 log(s) for each proposed 
well, or if well log(s) are !!f!1. available, describe the constructio11 of the well(s) usi11g 
the table below. (lj_OTE: You may search for well logs 011 the Department's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the a11ticipated co11struction for the proposed well(s) i11 the 
followi11g table: 

Constmction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well 1111111bers i11 this listing 11111st be clearly tied to correspo11di11g well locatio11(s) described i11 the table above and 

show11 011 the acco111pa11yi11g applicatio11 111ap. 

Well !fan existing Intervals Est. Type of 
already well,OWRD Diameter 

Type and No.of casing is Seal Est. depth access 
built? Well Log ID No. size of feet of perforated depth depth to to water port or 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag casing casing (in feet) waler bearing measuring 
No. L- ) stratum device 

Supplemental Fonn A - 5 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 47618 

Describe proposed changes to the water right i11vo/vi11g place of use. l11for111atio11 described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown 011 the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA -Instream Water Right Transfer 
(NOTE: Complete this table 011ly if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section 
DLCor 

(if applicable) 
Gov'tLot 

A WELL 26 S 15 E 21 SWSE 2800 3.51 

SESE 2800 31.4 

Remarks:--------------------------------

Supplemental Fonn A -6- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



Last revised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE{S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List 011/y Q!!!!. water right per page. A separate S11ppleme11tal Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved i11 the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies 0JS11ppleme11tal Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 52623 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE{S) PROPOSED 
(Check all that apply.) 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Chamcter of Use Annronriation 

0 Change (TI1e old point of O All of the right will he Proposed new use: 
diversion or appropriation exercised at a different Ill Irrigation will not be used for the location titan currently 
portion of the water right authorized (Use of water at O Municipal affected by the transfer.) the current location will be 

Ill Additional (Both the old discontinued.) O Quasi-municipal 
a11d new points of diversion Ill Only a portion of the 0 Commercial or appropriation will be used right will be exercised at 
for the portion of the water 

a different location titan 0 Industrial right affected by the transfer.) 
currently authorized 

O Historic Point of (Use of water at the current 0 Instream (complete and 

Diversion or location will be attach S11ppte111e11tat Form C) 

Appropriation Change discontinued.) 
0 Domestic (indicate number of 

(Unauthorized point of 
households) diversion or appropriation 

used for more than 10 years.) O Other 
0 Surface Water to Ground 

Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 0 Substitution (A 
instead of the old point of supplemental ground water 
diversion. The old point of right will be substituted for a 
diversion will not be used.) primary surface water right.) 

O Point of Diversion O Supplemental Use to 
Change due to Primary Use (Primary water 
Govemment Action (The right shall be cancelled and the 
old point of diversion or supplemental water right will 
appropriation can no longer change to primary use.) 
be used due to government 
action.) 

0 Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

Supplemental Fonn A - I - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete 011e ofthefollowi11g): 

Ill Certificated Right 52623 G-7484 

Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Pennit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: CHARLES TOMPKINS 

■ County: ..::l::..A,,_K,.,,E'-----------------------------

■ Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: _,1,__,R::..R::..IG"'A'-'T-'--1'-"O'--'-N-'---------

■ Priority Date(s): _,M"'A'--'Y.:.....::6i, _,_19::..7cc7 __________________ _ 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified 011 the water right, any ilifor111atio11 
provided 011 pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: ..:.W.::E=.l:c:l=...=2 __________ _ 

Tributary to: FORT ROCK BASIN 

If there are multiple Sources listed 011 the water right, any ilifor111atio11 provided 011 
pages 3 tltrouglt 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of 
tlte authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use 01· Cltaracte1· of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes Ill No D N/ A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If "Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? ______ _ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is s11pple111e11tal to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in tlte 11·a11sfer or be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

Supplemental Fonn A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: _5_2_6_2_3 _________ _ 

The following informatio11 11111st he provided 011lyfor those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are i11volved i11 tlte tnmsfe1· (i.e., list 011lv the portion of the water right vo11 propose to tra11sfer.) 
Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Government lot and do11atio11 land claim 1111111bers must be included in the tables below 011/y 
if the information is reflected 011 the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of di1•ersio11 or appropriatio11 listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed tra11sfer, 
the "FROM" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov't Lot 

(coordinates from a recognized 
Tag No. L-__) survey comer) 

LAKE 154 A WELL 5/6/1977 25S 14 E 34 SWNE 2400 1320' N and 1350' W from 

the E¼ Corner, Section 34 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

IZI Yes D No (Swface water source 011/y.) 

If "Yes",for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled and associated with the correspo11di11g well in the table above and 011 the 
accompa11yi11g application map. (N_OTE: You may search for well logs 011 the 
Department 's web page at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is !l!l!. available, you must describe the construction of the 
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as necessmy. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Poiut(s) of Appropriation - (O11/y 11eeded if !11!. well log is available.) 
Wells in this listi11g 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding wel/ locatio11(s) described in the table above and shown 
011 the accompa11yi11g application map. 

OWRDWell No.of Intervals 
Est. Est. depth Type of 

No. as Diameter Type and casing is Seal to water access port or Total well 
identified in size of feet of perforated depth depth to bearing measuring depth 
table above casing casing (in feet) water stratum device 

SEE LOG 

Supplemental Form A • 3 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Ce1tificate Number or other identifying number: 52623 

The following i11formatio11 must be provided 011/yfor those places of use that are involved i11 the 
transfer (i.e., list 011/y the portio11 oftl,e water right vo11 propose to tra11sfer.) Attach additional pages 
as necessary. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if 
the information is reflected on the existing waler right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed tra11sfe,~ the "FROM" lauds) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor Acres 
Section Gov't (if applicable) 

Lot 

A WELL 5/6/1977 25S 14 E 34 NENE 2400 4.91 

NWNE 2400 5.01 

SWNE 2400 6.31 

SENE 2400 7.02 

Supplemental Form A - 4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 52623 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving poi11t(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown 011 the 
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversio11 or appropriatio11) D NIA - h1stream Water Right Tra11sfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table 011/y if a Chmwe in Point of Diversion or Am1ronriatio11 is being proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLCor ( coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov't Lot comer) 

A WELL 26 S 15 E 21 NESE 2800 1330' N and 1310' W from the 

SE Corner, section 21 

A WELL 26 S 15 E 23 NENW 1900 1310' Sand 2530' E from the 

NE Corner, Section 23 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? Ill Yes D No D NIA - No proposed wel/(s) 
listed above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding we/1 /og(s) for each proposed 
well, or ifwe/1 /og(s) are 1101 available, describe the construction of the well(s) using 
the table below. (11.0TE: You may search for well logs 011 the Department's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Constmction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well 1111111bers in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to correspo11di11g well /ocatio11(s) described in the table above and 

shown 011 the accompa11yi11g application map. 

Well If an existing Intervals Esl. Type of 
already well,OWRD Diameter 

Type and No.of casing is Seal Est. depth access 
built? Well Log ID No. size of feet of 

perforated depth depth to to water port or 
(or Well ID Tag casing casing water bearing measuring (Yes/No) 

No. L- ) 
(in feet) stratum device 

Supplemental Form A - 5 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 52623 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as 11ecessmy. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO"lands) □ NIA-Instream Water Right Transfer 
(NOTE: Complete this table 011/y if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section 
DLCor 

(if applicable) 
Gov'tLot 

A WELL 26S 15 E 21 SWSE 2800 8.09 

A WELL 26S 15 E 23 NENW 1900 3.79 

NWNW 1900 3.79 

SWNW 1900 3.79 

SENW 1900 3.79 

Remarks:--------------------------------

Supplemental Form A - 6 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



MAR-9-2007 04:26P FROM:SUNDET & ASSOCIATES 541-947-5579 TO: 15415047728 

scM.E 
I" = 1320' 

~ 
! 

Map to Accompany Apptication 
For a , Water Right Transfer 

Section 34, T.25S. R. t 4E., W.M. 

28 27 
33 

NW NW 

31 27 

Lak• County, Oregon 

Kenet1' ~ KcitMeen ""'8e 
Kn&11e Ranah LLC 

Authoriicct Pl.tue of u,e 
Ta.z Lots 2300 tt 2400 

NE NW NW NE 

31,27 34,1~ 
remaining remo,ning remo,mng 

C 47618 

Jt,27 J1 ,2!3 
remaining remaining 

SW NW 

.}4.91 oc~s lo transfer from 
Authorized f'!D is locoted in 
Iha SW iclion J4, 1J20' 
· o.rltt t 1 0 Eost from the 
W ,Co,hJ er relion 34 

. i 
.:S.~!S ere$ ,to transfer from 
l(lfWi ¢<! P~D is locole(j in 
hq swi ,NE er.tion 34, t 320' 
o)1h 4:: i 35r..: 1 West from the 
~ f' !¢<1rrier action J 4 

SE NW 

C 
34, 11) 

remomrng 
SW NE 

NE NE 

34, t~ 
remaining 

5262J 
J4,18 

remornlng 
SE NE 

,, 

P. 1 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 O 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



T 26 S, R 15 E, W.M. 
SECTION23 

TAX LOT 26-15-1900 

o.,,1.(( 

C#- 52623 

POA- NE¼ NW¼, SECTION 23, TOWNSHJP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 15 
EAST, W.M. ; 1310' SOUTH AND 2530' EAST FROM THE NE 
CORNER, SECTION 23. 

SCALE - 1 INCH = 1320' 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCE& OEPT 
SALEM OREGON 
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T26S,R15E, W.M. 
SECTION21 

TAX LOT 26-15-2800 

C# - 47618 • &\\\\\I 

C# - 52623 - v7J'.½1 

POA - NE¼ SE¼, SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 15 
EAST, W.M.; 1330' NORTH AND 1310' WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER, SECTION 21. 

SCALE - 1 INCH= 1320' 

p.4 
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NOTICE TO WATBR WEU, CONTRACTOR . . 

The or~ and tirol copy of lhl• report ·EI V!'IR WELL REPO~ 
are to be tiled wilh lhe iD ca C ' 

WATER RES0URC~S DJWARI\ii\rlr, ~TE OF OREGON . 
SAL~M • . . OREG0N 97310 ·sEP .. , 1978 (Please type QI' print) : !\."?) 

within 30 d•Y• from tbe date . , t\ 
of well compleUon. (lk\J\Sl~'lllte abOvc till, lln 

• RCE$ Ut.YI, 

(1) OWNER: SA\..EM, c;::EGON 

Name :::d1:e.odore. Ttl4..hct 

Now Well ✓ Deepentnr □ Reconditioning D Ab411don 0 
u abandonment, describe material and proce<1ure In Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: . (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
llot,u-y ~ Driven D · . Domestic □ Jlldustrlal □ :Municipal O 
Cable 1tJ .Jelted O · / . 
J>uir □ Bored □ Inftatlon Ill' Test Y.,ell D Other .. 0 

(a;ASING INSTALLED: 'I'hrCD.dcd O Welded 11( 
.~ •• " Diam. from .. :f: . .l._ .fL to _j~ Gage .1....:J....!i..Q.. 
- --····· ·" Diam. trom ·· - ·--- fL to ··- - - - tl . .C::o&e · ·- ··--­

·--··" D!om. trom ···-·--- ft. to ft.. Gage - - --

.PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? l!{x,;;s o No. 

T,pe of periorotor uaed ·:[ar~ 
Size of pcrtorattoru 1/.f · In.I>; / :l, 
-·--za_._ porforaUons from ···- ···-·9_l ___ ft. to _ . ..J..l.J... ...•• tl 
--····-· .. -- perforations from ----­

porloratloiu; from .. 
.it to ·-----tt. 
ft. to --· ·· tl 

(7) SCREENS: WcU &Cl'<:CD in.stallcdT O .Ye.. [!(No 

Man\lfactuftr'e Nam• - · - - --- ----------~-

Type ·-· .. - ·-·-.. ·-·----- -~~· Model No .. ·-· .. ·-····· ....... _ . 

Diam. " •-··-·· Slot me -····-- Set b:om ·-· ·-·--:tt. to -·--·-- ft .. 

[!lam, ..... -·-··· Slot size ·--Set b:om ···--····-···..:.:.. ft. to - - - - tt.. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawd.own Is ,unowtt water level Is 
lowered below static level 

Was• pump test made? O Ye.s \i{'No . U Yes. by whom? 

Yield: gal./mln. wtlh ➔ l,t. dr-<1Wslo\Yll atter • ,11r 
Beltft'test · IO O () &a]./m!n.. w!tit .. _X/ ft. dl'Qwdown aft.er ~ . 11£1 .. . 

., 
\t::::O:het• 2: 

Arteslan tlow g.p.m . . 

rature o! water Deplb arleslan flow-encountered ·--- ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: {!, 
Well seal-Materlal u sed __ . __ e_fYletJf ~..t::(;.(.lt _ __ _ 
Well sealed trom lanes ..urface to ....... __,:J,5_·-· · ··· .... ·-·----·- ·····-· ti .. 
Diameter of W~I bore to bottom of seal ~ ........ J./{_··-···· in. 

Diameter of Well bore below seal ···--··/.l/ .... ...... In. 

Number of &0Ck.s of cement used In well ttal ······-··&P.,· ........ __ ···-·· o~cl<s 

How was ~ment erout placed? ___ Gl_mf/.1.:fr.--·-··-···········-·-···-·--··· 
-----·----.. - .... · ---- •• . ~-- ... · i<.-::---···1---· 

--•--- .... - -----~· .-. ..... _,....__ ~ ·s ·· ,. L --~'-=---' 

We• a drive shoe used? O 1°"3 ~o Plues·· -···· .. Slze: .. locaUon .......... ft. 

Did any strata contain unusnble 'l""\81, D Yes l!(No 

Type ot water? 

l!cthod of sealing strat.o ou . _ .. _ ·= . . . . .. . ,.. 
Wu w ell pavcl packed? ~ ·yea 6o ... S~ ol g'ravci: ----~ - -__:-•·-~--

Gravel placed frorn . ....... ·-···-··- fl. io ti. 

(10) LOCATION 
eount;y J..a k e.. ,g,gne..;s wop nmnber I 

. ¼ ,%£. 'rt SecUon.aJ T.,f}(pS R .. W.M. 

Bearing and <llslmlce trom &ectton or rubc1Jylslon cornu 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed welL 
... 51 Deptll at whtch water was flnt f9W1d ft. 

SUUc level tt .. below land wr.tace.. Dale 

Artealan pnes,nire lbs. per squue Inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: L'I,, 
Diameter of weU below casblg .. - · ···- ······ 

Depth dlilled :] () 0 tt. Deplh of completed well .:5J C) CJ ft. 

Formation: Describe color, textutt, groin aw, and Jtructure of materlale; 
end show thlclcn= and nature of each ,tratum and ijQuiter penetrated, 
with .ot least one entry !or each change ot fonnotlon. Jlcport eacll chance In 
position or Static Water i..vel ...,..,,, lndlrote prlndpal Wllter-bearlni: strata. 

Work started b - J :l 19 '1 J' CUffiD!eted f- /5 10111 
i:>at.e well drflling machine moved· oU ot. well i - I ~ 

~~ Ma~e Oporator'11 CtrtlffeaUon: 
This weU was constructed under my direct supervision. 

Materials used and intormatlon reported above are true to my 

::a:o~~~ .. Date ... K.:::L?. ..... , ,191.tf. 
<Orllllrur Maelllne Ooe,,,tor> ~ 

Drilling Machine Operator's IJoeru;e No . ..... l. 0 ·•-

Wakr WeU Con&ractor•a Cerlilfcatfon: .· ., . 
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and Uili, report i8 

true to the best-of xny knowledce ond belief. 
Name .. _We6t CMSt Vrjjlf ... Co-......... _ _,.,._._ ......... . 

(P.,..,n, fll:Jn or COIJ)ONlloll) ('l),pe or prtni) 

::::J ttt~?·::-t. . -~ '~~~:=~=:~~ 
. AW' Well COl\-0>') 

Contractor's ~cense No . .S/9. ........ Date _ ..... _ . .f.::/. .. 'l.-... - .. , 19.'/3 
(USS ADDITIONAL 611RBT6 IF NEC&SSARY) 
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..... · - JUN231997 ~~ ........ ·;~"~·-·. t:4 <ir_z; ~ 
~ or OREGON •i . 

WAJ'l!:R WELL ~R Rf:•:OUACES DEPJ!.AY t.> l l995 ~Cf/, r:, • .., / :J._ t!'Jt-/ . 
(M Nqll,lre<I by ORS 537•™> SALEM !) EGO 7 ~ (START CARD) *'-~1--1--_::;~-~-----

s. ··· - · WcllNl)ltlbcr _____ _ 

D Recondition 0 Abandon 

(3) DRILL METIIOD: 
GJ Rolary Air O Rotary Mud D Cabl~ 

□ Oilier 
(4) PROPOSED USE: ......./ 
D Domestic O Community D lnduttrial 1::::1" Irrigation 

(9)° LOCATION OF WELL 'by legal description: 
CO\lllty~ !' "K,~ LalmMk -1f>ogillllk • T~j£ 5 NorS~~- /Q· BorW.WM. 
Scctl -~ .... ____ ..LV1U-- "' JJ..rr " 
Tax Lot/:UfJtl) L<,t ___ Bloc.__ ___ Subdiviaio 

Slttel a:, of Well (or RearCII addreu) ____ ._. ------

(lO)~WATER. LEVEL: 
ft. below land sur&,ce, 

ian prcuure lb. per squue inc;b. 
(11) WA1ER BEARING ZONES: 

0 Thermal D lnjecuon D O!her 
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUC)'ION: DCfllh at whKh water wa, tint found 

. Special Coostroction approYll □ Yu ITYNo Dq>lh of Completed v.reui:/tPn. ~-----~-----....------•L-----..-----. 

--, rjil~•, 0 ~ I Th 1~~-, 1---~ ~-----I: ~,1-~--J.dJ-.-_· ~~-Flow Ra-tc~I ~ I 
How wu seal placed: MelhodD A OB DC DD DB D Other ___________________ _ 

Baclcfill plaud ~ ft, to __ ft. 

Gravel placed from._ ft. to . ft. 
Materi~------­
Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Dlu>et# From Tu G•uc• SC,d PlaaUe Welded nre.cltd 

Casing □ □ D □ 
□ □ □ D 

' □ □ □ □ 
D □ □ D 
□ D □ □ 
D □ □ □ 

,.,......., Fina.I location of shoc(s) 
J (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: · D Perforations Method ___________ _ 

□ Scl'UllS Type ___ _ _ Material ____ _ 

Slol 'D,Jt/plpt 
From Tb dzc Number Dlllmeltr sllJt c.tn1 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

Llritr 

I I I I I 
(8) WELL 'fPSlS: MJnlmum testing time fs 1 hour 

□ □ □ Plowing Pump O Bailer Air Aneslan 

Yldd sal/mln .Dmwdown Drill stem at Time 

I hr. 

Temperarure of WAier • 'J,';j/ Dq)(h Art«ian Plow Found 

D 
□ 
D 
□ 
□ 

~ a waler 111\&lysis done? · D Yes By who .. ~-------­
Did any slrala cont.tin water oot suitable for intended use? 0 Too little 
D Salty O Muddy O Odor D Colon,d O Other _____ _ 

Deplh of strata: 

Material From To SWL 
{.;4(ff .Al L .nh! ftlt'r 1-:...f<. :;. -;/ l,//-1«J" 

,~ r:- !.-r 1V G.R£r-$ I. AVA /r/ C, I<: JJ/'l !J.·t/ I/ii-, 
.":J,-;, ;,7:,,,~ fft1C.i [.IC- "A)/ ln1/ 11/":H:: 
#.?(-/-.:. ',</ (" / i../ ') r;) '>(·1 rl/-;t~ /AH 

1 P~r k AP,,,, u.1,XJ LL·v, Lfi.J') .:,'£/,• 

.. .. 

-~~ -
Dale Slllrted 1/7 - ' :,1 ,-1 ·, ./ , i .// 

. ,. 
Completed I ~- . • ·,•, :· 

(u.nbonded) Water WtII Constnlc(or Cffllflcatlon: 
I certify that the wortc I performed on the construction, altrration, or abandon­

ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well co11.11n1ction standuds. Materials 
used and information reporu,d iibove an: true to my best knowledge and belief. 

WWC Number __ _ 

Signed Date 

(hooded) Water Wei Comtructor C«tfflcatlon: 
I~ rupouibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment wort per­

formed on this woll during die i;onstructioo daa repc)('llld above. All work performed 
during this time is in complian<;e with Oregon well co!Utruction s!andards. This ,q,ort 
is true to the best of my knowledge and ~icf. ,•;_/ · 

WWC .NU111ber_-v ........ , _,__ 
Signed / 'j ! .-: ; · - ·? ::. ,, ' ., Date -~ . -, · (,I ,-

ORIGINAL & PIRS'f COPY - WATER RESOUR<;BS DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY • CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C I0/91 

1 0 3 '/ 3 



NOTICE 'rO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR 
The original and 11.rst copy 

ot thlt report are to.be WATER ~LL REPc&E C E I V E D 
filed wl.th the 

STATB ENGINEER, SALBM, ORECO 
within 30 day• trorn the da 

of well co,ppletl(?n. 

STATE O_F ~~EGON _ ALJG2 197i':8te Well No. ---·-·:;:::-f· _ ·· ' 
(P]ease type or print) · t:i. :ni:D'I' _ <J <;;. < JUL, --;;, ~./l 

mATER RESOURCE»uu,,11&6:llt No. C,jl\..ui,l . •. l..7.Ci.-V-T OC 
(Do riot write above thl1 UIR)' ORE/!ON 

SALEM, ~ 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New Well ll!I Deepentns D Reco_ndJUonlng □ . Abandon D · 

U abandonment, describe !"U•~lal and procedure In Item 11. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: 
Rotary i 
Cable 

□ 

Driven □ . 
J'etted · O 
~red D 

( 4) PROPOSED USE ( check): 

Domestic O ~dUBtrlal O M~_lclpal 0 
Irrigation XI Test Well O Other D 

( CASING INSTALLED: . Threaded □ Welded 11 
1 2 -1-D--u Diam. from __ Q. ___ ~t. ~o ·-128 ... ,~ ~- G_l!._i'• .a:·li:- in. ... 

___ " Diam. from ·---~ .ft. to · tt. · Gage ·-:- ' • · ,~:R:~=~NS, --~~~~.:~~;:::" 
Type of perlorator wed . 

$ ' • • I a;;. . .; .. • _.., ..... l. lU.: .... H',:i ........... ,: '\ , .,:...-~).;,.:,. ~.Ir.-:.· 
------, perforations trom --·-~ ....... .,.... tt. to -----~--'Jt:~ 
---~~ pertora~lons trom .. ,.~ ~--~;~)~. _ ·. · · --: ·· · · n:· 
~ perforations ll'Qm . tt. to , ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen fnstalledt D Yea J1J No 

Manufacturer's Name ----~-.-~-,-.,,..,...~= .. -·'""-· _ _ .. 
Type ---- -------=---- Model No. ·-------. . -· ' . . - -- ~ .... _, __ .. . . -- .. ... 
Diam. ______ Slot an.e ··----. __ ·,sc,t 11:o,'!}. • , . _____ ~ _t~ ·:-:--:--'r-- --=-- _1!,-' 
Diam. --- _ Slot elze . · set from_ • _ !t· ~ .·. .. . 1:t:,, · 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawc!own la iunowtt water level la 
Jowered below atattc level 

Wu a um teat madet Yea O No U ye,, b whomt rt 

•~: 1 ~ Q gal./mln. ~~ _}2 ~--~-~~~~.~~~?ES:::,., ,--~~~; 
II # II II 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Material used --0-e-ment---------,,.---,-..,.. 
Well sealed fl'Om land surface to __ 2.Q --:-r--..,...,.-,,--:--~-,.·~,. 

Diameter ot well bore to bottoih ot seal -••. J.G ___ :_: -~: 
Diameter ot well bore below seal , ... -f2#:-:-~ In. 

Number of aackl of cement used In well 1eal _ l '3 sacka 

Number of eacka of benton!te wed fu well seal ------~ a_aql<,I 

Brand name of bcntonlte -----n,a,-,.....,.,......,--:-::---,--,-,,...,.-,-----,­
Num.ber ol pounda ot bentonlte per JOO· llllllona 

of water ---~~----...... -..-~..,~-----lba./100 11a11. 
Wu a drive ahoe u1~dt □-Ye.• GI.NQ .. ~1!16~ ...:_.:_:_,;;;;-.,: ·1.~~t~'n"~:.:.::_:--i[·~ 
Did art¥ mat, co~~tn, unu~able_ w:!~~-t_ l...,!~~ ... □.~~ .... , ,-.-'~ ·u­

Type of watett 4,Ji ka~~ _ . d~pth o~ •~a~: 1 · J:~ .~ 
Method ot sea11na mat.a Ou car1ed. . ;~ • . 

, j .(.- . :.s_\L .·. 5'•• • . . • ., - •1 •• 'I( . 
No Size of avei: :,_ · ' -~ ·~ 

G tt. to _.,....... 

.(11) WATER LEVEL: Co~pletcd· well. 

Depth at ~hi.ch wale~ y.;~ -~ .~d"· ,."'!.? . ~ -' 

Static !eve~ 
4 

, ,2 ft. below, l~d, !Urfa.ce. 

Artesian pressure · ·· · .~· - lln. per square inch. 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter ol w~ below caa~ •. J.LJ.n..,. 
Depth drilled }66 ft. Depth of c91npleted well }66. ft. 

Formation: Describe color, ·texture, grain ldze and structure of materials: 
and show thlckne .. ·and nature ·ot each stratum and aquller penetrated, 
with at Jeaat one entry for· 1)8."Ch cliange of formation. Rapor1 cacll change In 
posft1on o/ Static w;ater Level att_d fttdlcatc J>rinclpal water-bearing strata. 

MATERIAL To SWL 

,voric atarte111if4y: -~ · _ _ "'·· _ .. Y 20 
Date well drilllni' machine mo~ecl oU of well July 2 Q 

Drlllm# Machine Operator'• Cerllftcatlon: 
· ''This well was constructed under my direct eupervlalon. 

~at~ri~ use.d and in.forni_!ltion reported above are true to my 
be.st knowredge and belief. . 

[Signed] .. -_ __ :_ · · _.. ~-.:.---~·,-· Dafe .......... ,---····• il9 ... ~-
.<llrllllns Macb&io Operator) . • • , 

Drilling Machine Operator's License_ No:· ·--- ·- ·····-·......,..,.....-.--

Water Well Contractor's CerWlcaUon1 ~-
Tl).111 well was drilled ·under m§1urlsd1ction and this report !11 

tw.e_ to ~ -e beat of my kn~~led.t',e ~d belief. 

Name ···-· (Peffon, firm or corporaUon} • -- CTYPo orpnnt) 
.' ·..... . . . , .. 
tdd~-?~-~;--- -~~ /i· ;-- -~-~:: I .. .:.. ······-~·--"7·-"~ 
[Signed] C~:~,!A::!:J:.. ·--·· . - .... ~_...Y.@.J!;r ___ _ 
· · ·· · · , .- .-• . (Watar en Contractor) . 

Co~tr;c~r's 'i.ic~nse No •. ~=--- Date J.uJ. . . : ..... -2.s. .. - . .., 19 .. 6 

APR 2 O 2Q07 ,;.., -
. J~SB _ADDITIONJU, 8BHT8 ~ NBCB88ARY) 

·111111111111111 
WA TIR RE60URCIEi OEPT 

SALIM ORl!GON 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 



NOTICE '1'p WATER WELL ~NTRACTOR 
...., ' The ori.tnfll and tint copy 

~-··- - .~.R E C E I V E D . . 
~~~ wn~ REP~J!,T JUL l l9Q1' 15)•.r/ .,.."JJ'!lflt ~ · of thl.l report 81'9 to be · ' 

tiled with the 

STATE ENGlNEER, SALEM. 01\ZGON 
within 30 da.Y• from the date 

of. well oom»letlon. 

TATE OF OREGON ~te Well ~o .• <?.S · .L:t.(_.-;-.~ ·'-- ·,·: 
(Please type at prlnlf/ ATER RESOURCE~iatPf;P,.lu No. ~··-- . . _ ."; 

(Do not -lte above Ulla line) SALEM, OREGON 

(1) OWNER: (10)' LOCATION OF WELL: 
Namr C,. h,arL e.,.r . ± o !11 J' K / AIS Cowit.v .,ii':/<.· L n1i'n.er'• well number 

~Ad~dr!!;eH!!!!.,_.j/3~Q""/U~*:;,....-4R,~ctuc::..~~- .Joci!... onLei....eq,~(JuiVC.1oC.._......:.•.,.;:,S"wt ... -tJ~.!A.t~·N iWs i-~~·"' e ~~ s~~tt~~--:J f .;, ·,;t~~--8:. £Yi ., t .~ ~~~· ::.: 
-------------------------- · Bearlna and dlalance ~?;' 0aect12:;.~r :!,b~~on. oorner , . a . , .. ,. • .~. , ~. :.~~ 
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): /..!l.;:,:,-t,,f:. S, ,u,,J J3l/' /.-J. .W, :f_;,-o bi 'f6o 
NewWell.2f. Dupenln, □ Req!.lldlt}!)nJng p . . . At,andon .D 
U ebandon'1tent, d be mater!al and procedure fn Item lJ. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
Rotary D Driven D 
Cable J11 Jetted □ 

D Bored D 

Doine~lc b Inciii.trlal O ·MunJalpal □ 

Xrtliatton Rt Teat. Well D Other . . □ 

(5) CASIN~ .INSTALLED: Threaded p· Welded ~ 
LI/__H Dlruu. f.rom .•.••. o_. __ tt~tQ.~.Q.'7..,,_ ,t!, GBJlC. - ·:#:.IA!.. 
.f_;L._:, Diam. ~IP ... -.~.-·-- lUJ>_J_.Z__., It-. 9!'1~-~.~~ 
- ·-···" Diam.from _ .,8..12. __ ft. to _f1!/...J(.- .t.t. .08Jl;_ .... ./!t.J.!'ft~. 

(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforat~t o y~ Jlf No. 

Type of perlorator 'Wied 
Q.I I ..,,. j t, ___ _., -- J•'• ••'-r•,),t~. i;;. 

Siu of pert.oration• 1n. by In. 
___ __..,. to 

.1t. _____ perforattone :rro~ ... 

----~ pertoratlone from . 
perforatlona from 

--~- .fl. to 
____ ft. 

, tt. to Ii tt.. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen lnBtalledt _ D Yea JO No 

Manufacturer'• Name -----'---'--~-.....,....,.,-----~­

T>-J>e ------- =---.-..~- .~o~el No:.--:-:~-,-,~-
·n1am. .... _, __ Slot elze . , .. __ Set fJ:;o!ri. a.=-·---. ~ -~ .. . . . 

Illam. .... • Slot ~ -· _ . ~ct fro~ _, ~ tt. tp _. 

(8) WELL TESTS: 

um teat made? 

Drawdown la amollilt water level la 
").owered below nattc level 

pl./mln. with 

" 

Ci>kbc:d!::'. d'f: Jl-@? .. _a:Y . 
(11) ·WATER LEVEL: Cc_;mpleteil. lfe~. 
De~ at which water w~ ~f~~d . 1 _ ?·P· f:P. 3 .,··- ! ff.:_~. , 
StaJlc,.level . ..:l, (2_ _ ,., )!;,J>elow. 1'Wd IIUl'fAoeJ.. D,at~ •:. t::.., . .s/; ·. ~ ~ ! 

. Artes11111 pressure · ; lbs. per 1qu.are Inch. Da\4 

(12) WELL LOG: .DlAlJ)eter ot ,yell betoV ~~ . ... 3../..14_ 
Depth drilled j O I) fl. Depth ot completed well JOCJ It. 

• rormatton: De.scribe color, texture, grdn alze and structure of materials; 
·and show th!cknes1 and nature of. each stratum and aquifer penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each c;hante ot :formation. Report each change fn · 
poaltfon of Sea«c Wolff Level and Indicate principal watllt'•b~arlno.~o. 

KATBlUAL J'rom To 

Work ,tarted ;Ju Ly >,Q_J.f'Z?~~pleted ?n.a.i,c 
Date well drlllina machine mored oH of ?!ell Ju. b <': LS: 

SWL 

·71e3I 
1011 -(9) CONSTRUCTION: - ~ --. -- · · · · 

" • ,._ ...L. Drlll..ln&' Machine Operator's Certlflcatlon: Well seal-Ma~ used -!'l<..w.l'.ll.l!,,117 ............ ________ ...._.._ - -
1 · · A .1.WB well was. construe~ under my direct supervls pn. 

Well aeated from land 11\lrface to ___ _;/l_.J,,t!.. --,------.--- it. ,.Materials used and Information reported above are true to rt,y 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of :..e.i·._J,_.2, ............ in. b~t knowledge and belle!. . ;,, . 
Diameter ot well bore below sea,I _J_jf.1./J, 11!•. . 
Number ot aackal of cement U88d In well .~ai-__ ·,g_£_._ ..... __ sacka 

Number of aackal of bentonlte used In~~ 0 811.cka 

Brand name Of bentonJte ~ .:.;··.,....,.,.,..,...,~..,.., ~• _.....,,.......,~=-== 
Number ot pounds of bentonlte ~ ~w gallon.:· . . . : I ' .. ....,. 

&~f.ater - ~ ,,, .,,c _i ) a. _ :. . . ...,__ lb1✓.l,Ll0 •ala:... 
( W~ &rva loe useft ~ □ ?{Q_:Pl~ ·-·,- Size:. l~~tlon ·--. ft . .. 

Did any ~ta contain U?~~!! ... w!~fl·'.A. Y~ Ff}!.°-..,., _, •~•- -.x 
'J.)'pe of water1AJ,l(AJJ depth of nrata.aZ""£/-o t!r(?, ,~1/. 
Method of se~ ~ka,t; ~u . . · ...C .. ~ .s, .. ,' ·~., · · · :. · .~ 
Wu well fl'Bllel packedf □.Yes Q:'.!-lo Size of .l!!l~el: 1 , .. ,. • • ; 

Gravel tt. tQ tt. 

[Signed].-·-·· ,.,.,.,..~~~~~-,-.- Date ... _.....,...,.--,, 10.'. ..... 
· · . · · ·. · (Dcllllnl liol'acbln~ Opeuto,) 

Drllllne Machine Operator's.·. License N6 ... 

Water Well Contractor•• OerWlcatton: 

· · This well was drilled tin~er my JurlsdJcUon and thjs -report Is 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. · 

Name ... ~a.tL.c.L .. -~.:rom . .r:K~NS. ... ,-··-····--
(Pl'lraoD, llnn or corporaUonl (T),pe or prlnl) 

I. : •· . . . • , . · - •; : • . • - .: . 

Address ,_...:_.. . · .. --·····-------·---· . 

[~~~] "--~-j~-~--------· 
(Water Well ~tcac1or) 

:. ·.-.... .: . -· - . . '\ _,.. . := . • . 

Contra;to;,e ·Lloc~~ No: -~ Da~ ~'«f./:1.1!,.:·.:-.:J.9.. .. _., 19£./ 
(08B ADDfflON.U, BBBBT8 D' NJICB88ARY) 



NOTICE 'l'O WATER WELL CONTJiAC1'0 
The 0Jr1lrial.end ftm copy of lhll repo 

are to be tiled with the 

WATER ,1\iSOURC!:S DEPARTM 
' 9ALEM, OREGON 9'1310 

within 30 day1 from the d e 
of well completion. 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New Well □ Deepenln1 JJ,---Reconditlonh:ur D Abandon D 
U abandonment, describe material and rocedure In Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: ( 4) PROPOSED USE ( check): 
Rotaq .r!r-/4rlvon D DomeeUc □ · Induatrlal D Municipal D 
Cable □ J'etted □ . 
~ O l;lored D IrrllQtlon Teat Well D O.lher . 0 ,~~S= :::~.~~~.I:~: .. ~~::_~l :~:~~--~---. 
_ __ ., Diam. from ··--· .. o ······-···-··- ·· ft. Gue ····-- ···- ··--
,_ _ .". Diam. trom . . .. - ···· t. to ft. Gage ·----

• PERFORATIONS: PerforatedP D Yes in-lo. 
Type of pertorator used 

Siu of p erforation, 

.,.. _ ___ _ perforations trom --·-----

····- -···--·- perforations from _,. _ _ __ tt. to --·--· .. -·--··"··- ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well acreen lnstalleOt D Yea 

Manufacturer'• Name ·-·-··--·---------- - ----
Type ··--·-· ...... ,_ ,. ____ _ 

Diam ........ ·-···· Slot alze .•-·---Jld trqm .. _,, __ .,, ft. {~ - - - -- ft. 
Diam ..•...•.•..... Slot elze .. - ... - - .. - Sot trom ~t. to ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: 

Was a um teat madet 

II 

Baller te,t ft. drawdown attn hff. 

Artesian Oow 

-perature of water Depth ·arteatan Oow encountered ···-·- - ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Materlal used ··•-···--- ··......._-._----~ 

Well gealed trom land surface to. ~----.. ··-· .. ---.-.,-··-·•·--~ ... - , Jt,. 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of •~al .. ·-·------ in. 

Diameter of well bore below seal ············-···--.. - In. 

Number of sacks ot cement we~_ell ■eal ....................... : ............. .......... sacla . 

How was cement ,rout pl ·-·····-··__;...... .• ~ - - ··-·-······~··•·· ·,•·"••-· . :;--, 

Wns a drive ahoe used? D Yea. D ~o Y lut• ····-······ Slze : locaUon -,--- ft. 

Did any ■trata contain unu■able water? .Q Yea :Q No 

Type of water? . dep·lh of atrata 

SI.re ol ravel: ····- ·····--..... _ 

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: ,j~ 
County ~e. D~111er's w-:if"number~ __ _ 

__ _ _!:___. }1SecUonil7YT.1#5a. ,__1/_few.M. . __ ._ 
Hearin( 11nd distance 1rom section or ,ubdlvlalon comer -~ ., 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Co,~plete 
De th at which water u flm found 

Stat ic level 

Artesian pressure ii,,. per square Inch. Date 

(lZ) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below fr}!!:__ __ ._. 
Depth drilled /LJ ft. n'~pth of completed well .J/t{ d tt. 

FormaU1m·: Describe color, texture, 1raJn _-111:te and atructure ot materials; 
and ahow thickness and nature of each itl'atum and aqulfer penetrated, 
with at lea.at one entry tor each cllan,e of formation. Report euh chance In 
posltlo of II tic Water Level and Indicate principal water-bearln1 strata. 

SWI, 

Work etarted 

Date well drllllnl machine moved oll of well 

D~~ _M~~e . ~perator'• QertlflcaUon: _ 
Thill well was conetructea under my direct super vision. 

Materials used and Info ation reported above are true to my 

;=~~~~~~~ ~c .... .. . _ ..... Date {L..~J..., ,19g/ 
~~~~chlne-Operato 

Drfil.in~ Ma~~e Op_erator's ~cen&e ~~o ... C::..¢.'f .. - .. --·-- -
Water Well Contractor'• Cer&lllcatlon: 

. i:rwi' well was . drilled under my Jurisdiction and this report is. 
true to the best of ~ ;91~wled~e fid. ~eper. JfJ IV (7' 
Name 4{.lz;,6~····-?inn~A',..~ef,~#f-Jl.iJ{/;J..//;'iu··--- ·­
Address B.a_ V..'1J:1.S'd~.~.~ 
[Slgned] .. /J ~ - ----=···:-;·::"i • .. ;··- ·· .. ··"·--···--

. . .. : . - ~~t•r Wen,eonz: :,-1 
Contnctor'~ Li~~ns~ No5't. __ .... Date ........ ~ ......... -....... , 1~/ 

APR 2 Q 2QQ7 
(08& ADDITIONAL llBBBTB IP NBCBflBARY) 

p IFW I 

WATER RESOURCB& CEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LAKE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

This is to certify, That CHARLES TOMPKINS 

of Fort Rock , St-0te of Oregon 97735 . has made 
proof to the sati8faction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the watera of 
Well 2 

a tributary of Fort Rock Basin for the purpose of 
irrigation of 160.0 acres 

under Permit No. G-7484 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

May 6, 1977 
that the amount of water t-0 which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, i8 
limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
2.00 cubic feet per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is 
located in the SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 34, T25S, Rl4E, 
WM; 1320 feet North and 1350 feet West from E 1/4 Corner, Section 34. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 
exi8ting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as m-0y be ordered by the proper 8tate officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, i8 as follows: 

39.l acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
39,2 acres t-M 1/4 NE 1/4 
40.5 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
41.2 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

Section 34 
Township 25 South, Range 14 East, WM 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein 
described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this dote. December 17, 1984 

.... l.~/. .... \'!.i.J .. 1.i.~m .. H.-.... X!?.Y.!19 ...................................... . 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 4 7 , page 52623 RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

4198C 



STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF LAKE 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

tli:bis 3J5 to <4:ertifp, That CHARLES & ILENE TOMPKINS 

of Fort Rock , State .of Oregon, 97735 • , has mode 
proof to the satisfactio11 of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the 11se of the waters of 
Tompkins Well No. 1 

a tributary of Fort Rock Basin 
irrigation of 160.0 acres 

for tl1e purpose of 

under Permit No. G-6696 and that s1>m right to the we of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that t11e priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
October 6, 1975 . 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and 11ere>iy confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid. is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for saic. purposes, and shall not exceed 
2.0 cubic feet per second 

or its equivale:H in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. 
The well is located in the Si-At NH~, Section 34, T. 25 S., R. 14 E., W. M., 1320 feet 
South and 1320 feet East from the NW Corner, Section 34 

The amount of water 11sed for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation s~ason of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under tile right hereby confim1ed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

40.0 acres NE¼ N~ 
40.0 acres NW¼ NW~ 
40.0 acres SW~ NW~ 
40.0 acres SE~ NW~ 

Section 34 
T. 25 S., R. 14 E., W. M. 

Tl1e right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use l1eTein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affi:r:ed 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 40 

A - C - 71 .?- 7 

, page 47
~

8
ECEIVED 

APR 2 0 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALl;M OREGON 



T 26 S, R 15 E, W.M. 
SECTION21 

TAX LOT 26-15-2800 

C# - 47618 · &\\\\\I 

C# - 52623 · 11/1/7/21 

-

POA - NE¼ SE¼, SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 15 
EAST, W.M.; 1330' NORTH AND 1310' WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER, SECTION 21. 

SCALE - 1 INCH = 1320' RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 



RECOROATION REQUESTED BY: 
COMMUNITY ARST BANK 
LA PWE BRANCH 
51368 S HWY 97 
Lo P""'•· OR 91739 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
COMMUNITY ARST DANK 
821 SW 6th S1. 
R1clmond. OR 97156 

M~611090 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDUl"S use OHL y 

~ Community 
..., First Ban~ 

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST 

12.!.502 

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated February 9, 2007. Is m1de and uewted between KRUSE RANCH 
LLC ("Grantor"I and COMMUNITY FIRST BANK. whose address is LA PINE BRANCH, 51366 S HWY 97, La Pine, 
OR 97739 ("Lendor"). 
DEED OF TIIUST. Londo, and Grantor havo ente,ed into• 0.ed ol Trust dattd J<ty 8. 2005 llhe "Deed of Trust"I which hu bt•n recorded in 
LAKE County. State ol 01el)On, as follows: 

RECORDED IN LAKE COUNTY ON JULY 15, 200S, Rffl. 55. ALE 1004 PAGE 625. & IN BOOK 148. 

REAL PROPl:RTY DESCRIPTION. The O.ed ol Tru,i covers tho lollow;ng described real p,optrty loc•~ in LAKE County, State of 01egon: 

Se1 EXHIBIT A, which is au•chcd lo.ihlS Modilication and mDde a p1,t of this Modific•tion 11 if t'-'ty set forth h61ein. 

The Rcol Pro~lly or its M:fdress is commonrv known ;,s NYA. FORT ROCII;, OR 97735. The Rut P,ope,cy tut ident.ific•tion number is MAP I 
' 2514•107, 2300, & 2400, 10 l "S 17992, 21 1, & 212, & TAX COOE I 14-02. 

MODIFICATION. Lendt< •"<I Grontot horeby modijy the Oecd o! Truot H lollo"s: 

THIS MODIFICATION'S SOU PURPOSE IS TO REL.EASE 68.18 ACRES OF WATER RIGHTS ON THIS PROPERTY. 

CONTINUING VAll01TY. Except as expreuly modiroed abovo, the Wms ol 1he o,iginol Oood of Trvst >hall remoin uncharged and in rua force 
and 1U1ct. Consent by l.endu to this Modification docs not w,ive le:nde,'s right to require suet perlouna.nce of the Deed or Ttust as ct\lng,ed 
above nor obr.g~te Lender to make any futute mocrmc:ation.s. Nothing in this Modirecatlon s~U constitut• a n.tisfactiOt\ ot \he promiss04y note or 
othet credit ~rcemenl secured by the Deed of Trust (the ·Note·1. It is \ho intention of Lendet to ,.-ittn as. liable ,n parties to the Deed of Trust 
and all put;es, makets and endorsers t o the Nott, in.eluding i CCommodation parties, unless a party Ls expresstv relused by Lender in writing. 
Arry maker or endorser, including accommodation mal(ers, 1h1U not bo relcasod by vinue o l this Modif,c~tion. ft any person who signod tho 
o,iginal Dud ot Trust does not siotl this Mod\fieatiot\, then an p,ettons 1igning below aclrnowltdge that this Modif,caUOn is given conditionally, 
bwed on tM reptcHl\tation to Lender th.at the non•sigring pe,son constnh to the change, and provisions of this Modir,cation o, otherwiso w ll 
no\ O.C: ntL.li seJ::,., ir. T!-.is w.iivu epptics not onty to oriy initi11 extension°' modifteatiot\. but also to aft .such s.ubsOQ~nt actions. 

GRAHTOR ACl(NOWUOGES HAVING REAO ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MOOIACATION OF DUO Of TRUST ANO GRANTOR A GREES TO 
ITS TEAMS, THIS MOOIRCATION OF OEEO OF TRUST IS DATEO FEBRUARY 9, 2007, 

GRANTOR: 

of KRUSE RANCH 

LENOER; 

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK 

X ~~V 6~>-7~ J~PiTu, LOAN OffJC( R 

By::"'K'""A;Tcb~lit.~~~~:::,,..,_.,=~ ~=­

LLC 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM OREGON - ----- - --- - ------------- - --- ----------- ------ --- - - ---' LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF __ o,.·•'--·-:W£ _ _ . I'") _ ____ _ OFFICIAL Sf Al 
MISTY CllAM 

. • I ss NOU.ctY PUIUC· OIEGOII 
COUNTY OF _Th~~~~( '.) --- I CDl!MISSION N0.318157 

, .--/1, IIYCOJIH(s.g;ONf»IW JAIIOS JOOt 

On this //J day of J~,~ --• 20 _(E__, b<,fo,o mo, tha undetSi1)nod Notary Public, porsonally 
;,ppo•1od KENNETH V KRUSE, MtMtor or KRUSE RANCH~ t nown to me to bo I membe< 0< designated ogen1 of the limited liobi~ty 
co,npany that n«:Vled tho Modification o f Deed of Trust and 1olnowledged the Mocr,ticotion to be tho frot and wklnllry act and dHd of the 
l'imitcd 5obi51y Co,niM,nV. by ,1U'\hotity of $lllute, Its an.idos ot org.w,iution o, its opo111Ung agrcomen1. for tho uses e.nd pwpose:1 thefcU1 
mant;onod. and on o~th st2'ted that he or s he is authotited to execute \hit Modif,cation and it\ foct txceutod \he Modifieation on behalf of the­
limited liability comp.,..y. :, /'4 _ . 

By -77.7_, -~ l/1,1.Vl""'- Ruldlng at 

Nowy Pul!Ge In and for tho Stott o! (21'.:2~~'.) 

t,Ol2 SlS tt,S 4oue~ asn.J)I dso:so l □ s2 .Jew 



t, • cl 

M0611092 

Parcel 1: 

The South 1/2 of Section 34 in Township 25 South Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian in Lake county 
Oregon. 

Parcel 2: 

The Northwest 1/4 of Section 34 in Township 25 South Range -14 East of the Willamette Meridian in Lake 
county Oregon 

Parcel 3 : 

The Northeast 1/4 of Section 34 in TownsttiP 25 South Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian in lake 
County Oregon. 

t,Ol2 9lS lt,S 

RECEIVeo 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM OREGON 

'I l) ~~ '/ :~~ 

Stateof Ot8gOnl_ Reel _ui~l ~ 
county of Lake 1•· Alo _ __..,oc, ___ o __ 

I her9bv ceftlfy that the within inStrutnenl 
WD rece(ved and flied for r800fd on Iha 

I ctayot ~ 20..!:?J_ 
cJ:® o'doc:k :,ir and IJtCC)rded m~-af ' of uld County 

eountyaerk 
________ Deputy 

cl90:90 lO 92 J~W 



.. oan No: 27002092 
MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST 

(Continued) M"611Q91 Page 2 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF-- --=()_:...:· 01'-'-..t-_· _':f-,_;_·t-.. _____ _ 

a • , ,:.L ,; u:, 
COUNTY OF _ _:_::· ::....=-><l c:.:•:~_(,,,::c__·..;.V'-_V_,,..,_ ,,. ___ _ 

I SS 

I 

OFFICJA\. SEA\. 
MISTV CRAM 

liOYARY PUBUC- OREGON 
C<H.UtISSIUN NO, 388257 

NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN OS 20lli 

/ 
_ _.,.__ r 

On this > day of r~ . 20 0 Q . before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally 
appeared KATHLEEN G KRUSE, Manager of KRUSeRANClLC, and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability 
company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the 
limited liability company, by authority of staMe, ils articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein 
mentioned. and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the 
limited liability comp~~V- /' 

By V"/'Y7/VJ ~ ~ 

Notary Public in and for the State of_..::o..:._.,_\:..f._S£.;,,.· -~-------

Residing at iftlvt• /{),;J,-f(,... /),-. ~/J,M Oil. f/7) 3 7 
/k os- . ., ,• My commission expires _____ /-P"'-''#7-'--'--"-'---=---"-· -,:'--'-'<-'-'~""YJ.__•·f __ _ 

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATEOF_~(•~)-11-!f'...Joe~·,.___·"-_ _ ___ _ 

COUNTY OF - ~'-='-"-_t,-c, __ d,_.,1._,,._. ____ _ 
) ss 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MIS.TV CRAM 

fJOTf\RY PUDLIC• ORiGON 
COMMISSION NO. 3982!17 

NY COMHlSSION EXPIRES JAN 05 JDOI 

On this __ __,_/.:::.5,~-,,,..__--- day of h-hc'vu .:.fl"1 
appeared Ja..1 a~ ,Bt! 1tt1 .t. c ~ and known to me to be the .J,.~~~1.(f~~d.~*.!i;&:1-,,_.,--_ __ __, 
-----~----------------· authorized agent for the Lender that exec ted the within d foregoing instrument and 
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender tlvough its board of 
directors or otherwise, f•r the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said 
instrument and that th~ seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender. 

By ·-----?n,r,o i V'i-4~~-n"-
Notary Public in and for the State of (}/2,t,_c.,~~::..::::...._ ___ _ 

Residing at _ _ l_&_f _v_v_AJ._fl_Yh-.... __ o_,·;_~_"'_~_h_ .. :.._lJJ'?._. _.;_·?_7_3_'i 

My commission explres __ ?_,~,...,c..-,~"'--=/J_5,c....,,- ·.,,.2,{J==t)_"_; ____ _ 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

106'/.'.S 

v0l2 SL£ lvS 4ou~~ asnJ)I 



. . . 

.. oan No: 27002092 
MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST 

(Continued) M"611Q91 Page 2 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATEOF __ ..=()_:..=· Ut,i.~·-tr1-.,_•_l, ____ _ 

COUNTY OF _ _ Q=-=~.,..l"""t~--'J'---~J,,.,_d_'...l_,..._· --
) ss 
I 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MISTV CR.AM 

:~OYARY PUBUC· OREGON 
Cui.UUSSlON N0.3982.57 

NY COMNiSSION EXPIRES JAN 05 2111W 

1 . .--r,_ ,r 
On this > day of f-~ , 20 0 /J. , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally 
appeared KATHLEEN G KRUSE, Manager of KRUSERANCllC, and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability 
company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the 
limited liability company, by authority of statute, its orticles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein 
mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the 
limited liability comp~~Y· /' 

By -./7Yl,v, a ~ Residing at i(t/{,,t,. /th.-fi... /),-_ uP,ti< OK- l/7) 3 o/ 

Notary PubRc in and for the State of_..:.o..:..·"_\_1._~_,.-- ~- ------ My commission e,cplres -~.,,, 0~, ~.¼J '1 

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATEOF _ ~(~)~-><..:e
4

•L ·;"\.. _ ____ _ _ 

COUNTY OF __J~\,z::::.=_1,,.,r, __ d_.L_-____ _ 
I SS 

I 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MI!i;TYCRAM 

!JOTARY llUBUC• OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 388257 

tlY COMMISSlON EXPIRES JAN 05 

On this - ----'-/-'-~_,_4" ___ day oi' ?...tJJAu~"J . 20 t?-:)- • before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally 
appeared Ja.fa< &1tn.-.,: · andknowntometobethe a.A lo~ PiUuA.LI/_ 
--- --~----------------• authorized agent for tho Lender that e><ec6ied the within W/oregoing instrument and 
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of 
directors or otherwise, fer the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said 
instrument and that th~ seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender. 

By ·-----?nv-> ~ Vu/vn"--
Notary Public In and for the State of O~,,____ 

i-Dl2 9 l S li-S 

Residing at. __ /_&_/_//_l,,_M_· _<>_rn-.._·_o_'~-~-~_R._,_,,_._· _t>._'J'2_•; _?_7_3_<i_ 

My commission explros __ 9u__,f<:.£N'.2:::"'-"-'--"t):....2..c...,,-2_..Wa='O:...."'_; _ _ __ _ 

4oue~ asn.J)I 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

d90:90 lD 92 ...1ew 



Apr 23 07 10:0la Dennis Glender 541 504-7728 

GLENDER'S HYDRO TECH SERVICES 
8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd, Crooked River Ranch, Oregon 97760 

Telephone (541) 548-4882 Cell (541) 219-0806 
Fax (541) 504-7728 

E-mail - djg1ender@msn.com 

April 23, 2007 

TO: Sarah Henderson 
OWRD 

FAX 

FM: Dennis R. Glender 

Subject: LaFranchi T-10373 

Sarah, 

Please find attached the land use form for T-10373. Hard copy 
is in the mail. 

Also, please find attached a revised map for T 26 S, R 15 E, 
Section 21. Please note in the POA description in the original 
map stated that the well is in the NE¼ SE¼, Section 23 in fact 
the well is in NE¼ SE¼, Section 21. 

Also find well logs for Section 23 for the "TO" lands. I am still 
trying to find the well log for Section 21. 

Thanks, 

Dennis 

iU:.S/6 

p. 1 



GLENDER'S HYDRO TECH SERVICES 
8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd, Crooked River Ranch, Oregon 97760 

Telephone (541) 548-4882 Cell (541) 219-0806 
Fax (541) 504-7728 

· E-mail - djglender@msn.com 

MEMO 

April 23, 2007 

TO: Sarah Henderson 
OWRD 

FM: Dennis R. Glender 

Subject: T-10373- LaFranchi 

Sarah, 

Here is the original land use form for 10373. 

Thanks, 

Dennis 

••,I , 

';. i, • , 

RECEIVED 

APR 2 4 2001 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM JS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water is to be diverted, conveyed. and/or iued only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a 
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of 
the following apply: a) only the place of iue is proposed for change, b) there are no struchual changes, c) the 1,se of water Is for 
Irrigation, and d) the we is located In an irrigation district or exclr,sive farm-use zone. 

Applicant Name: _____________ __,Re,:o,,,n~La=F'-'-•ran=c:e,hi::..· ___________ _ 

Mailing Address: ____________ __::;5.::.80::....:..:N.::.orlh::.:..:::Cc:::en::.:tra:.::.:.1 __________ _ 

City: ____ ___,C,..,oa"""u.,,ill· '---State: -----"-O""-r Zip: __ ....:.9-=-74.:..:2:.::;3_ Day Phone: _ __,_,.(5""4.._1}...,3"'9.,,6-..,,5"'"57-'-'1,_ 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. r Yes r, No 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following infoIT11ation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lilt# Plan Designation (e.g. Water lobe: Proposed 
Rlll111 Residential/RR:'\) Land Use: 

26S IS E 21 SE¼ 26-IS-2800 Id Diverted Id Conveyed Id Used IRRIGATION 
26S !SE 23 NW¼ 26-IS-1900 M Diverted Id Conveyed Id Used IRRIGATION 

LI Diverted LI Conveyed LI Used 

LI Diverted LI Conveyed LI Used 

List all counties and cities \Were water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. -----=LAKE'-="'-----

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

Li Permit to Use or Store Water IJ Water-Right Transfer u Exchange of Water 
Li Allocation of Conserved Water Li Limited Water Use License 
Li Pennit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water; Li Reservoir/Pond l.! Ground Water LI Surface Wafer (name) _________ _ 

Estimated quantity of wafer needed: ------"'0."-'72=-'7 _ _ W cubic feet per second Li gallons per minute Li acre-feet 

Intended use of water: kl Irrigation 
Li Municipal 

Li Commercial 
Li Quasi-municipal 

Li Industrial 
Li lnstream 

Li Domestic for _ __ household(s) 
Li Other _________ _ 

Briefly describe: HAVE PURCHASED WATER RlGHTFROM KENNETH AND KAJJJERIN KRUSH MOVE WATER 

RIQHTS TO I ANQS OWNED HX APPLICANT 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while yo u wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt below and include ii with the application filed with the Water Resources Department. 

··-... -----------------------·----------------------·--·•-·--------· 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

RECEIVED 

APR 2 4 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. 

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information 

)4,and uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ,3 . 

U Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed constmction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land.Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval: 
conditional-use permits etc.) 

U Obtained U Being pursued 
U Denied U Not being pursued 
U Obtained U Being pursued 
U Denied U Not 1,e;no nu~ued 
U Obtained U Being pursued 
U Denied U Not beiru, oursued 
u Obtained U Being pursued 
U Denied u Not beilll! ot1r<ued 
u Obtained U Being pursued 
U Denied U Not beino nur<ued 

Local govemments are invited to express special land-use concems or make reconm1endations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return ii to the applicant. 
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed 
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water Is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:-----------------------------------

City or County: ________________ Staff contact: _ _ ____________ _ 

Signature: Phone: _________ Date: _____ _ 

Last updated 12/27J06 WR 



I. 

0 Community 
first BanK ____________________ w_w_w_._M_yC_o_m_m_u_n_ity_Fi_rs_t.c_o_m 

Re-investing 100% of our local deposits back into Central Oregon. That's what a~ Community Bank does. 

2/6/07 

Dennis Glender 
Glender's HydroTech Services 
8664 SW Sand Ridge Road 
Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 

RE: Knlse Ranch LLC water rights release 

Dear Dennis, 

This letter is to document that Community First Bank approves of Kenneth 
and Kathleen Kruse's release of 5 8.16 acres of their water rights for the 
following property located in Fort Rock, Oregon, known as: 

Parcel 1: The South 1/2 of Section 34 in Township 25 South Range 14 East 
of the Willamette Meridian in Lake County, Oregon, 

Parcel 2: The Northwest 1/4 of Section 34 in Township 25 South Range 14 
East of the Willamette Meridian in Lake County, Oregon, 

Parcel 3: The Northeast 1/4 of Section 34 i:+ownship 25 South Range 14 
East of the Willamette Meridian in Lake County, Oregon. 

( 

The bank has a lien on this property, but our intension if for our lien to ,,RECEIVED 
APR 2 O 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
~ALEM, OREGON 

Corporot. Orflto Prl•ov»I• lr•r,ch et~O,.Mh ll&d1110Jld LUii (tnltt 
~71 $W 61h St~ l 
Redmond. 0k'>77Sf, 
Phone: !S•II I S°'1·l647 
f1.: IS~l)SOH9S6 

LI Pinc lh-.n<h 
51~ Soutl1H-.y97 
LI~"'·· OR !177~? 
Pilon,: IWJ ~l6-1~4C 
fl.: (l~ I) 516-1().10 

Tcutbo~ Otan<h M:ulras Gr~n<h 
ll12N~~Hwy97,St•110 11SOSW~iwy9l 

ll•nd ColM'llfd.ll LAftdlAg Oroup 
119 SW Crntvry Dr. Sic 201 

6 
__ SSS tffllhlfd St. ~S~ NW Third St. 

Ptintvill<. OR 971H Prr1evill<. OR 977S4 
rhone: (SIi) +17-4106 r1io11+: 15W +17-1105 
kn:(541J&47•Jel8 ra.:(S•ll447-1~14 

COO/i:00® 

G71 rdGrron,.no<t 
Ornd. OR 9))01 
Pl•01lr. (S'IIJ JtS-0700 
1,11: (l ◄ I J lll-9239 

remborw, on 97760 M111a1,oq 977~ I 
Phono:(Hl)S◄!l-ll;()(l l'hont:(S41) ◄7S•OSOS 
Fu: IS41J 9lJ.2l9~ F,,c l~tl) 47s-7A'>I 

0mu. on 91102 '-' 
PhOnt: (S~l) 31!-0569 •-
r,,,: (141J )8S-0S 70 fiiic 

XVd zs:~y IHd LOOZ/ 60/ ZO 



hold up this transfer of water rights. We will be sending a Modification of 
Deed of Trust for recording with the county to document our release, in 
addition to this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Myron Williams 
Executive Vice President 
Chief Credit Officer 

Acknowledgment in a Representative Capacity 

State of OREGON _

44 County of N se-t ~ 
I 

This insttumcnt. was admowl,edged b,fo,e me on Fe,. b /,, . 20 b ?'by Jfu );t'l!:11 UJ; ll ill.I'll S 

as E: V Pjc AitfCY-ed,t l>f/2rffof Cc)./'r\1/Y\l.)J\ i'?} -f:j 'f:· ~ 

COO/ COO~ 

Off!ICIAI..SEAL \ 
JENNIFER P ODOM 

NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON 
' z COMMISSION NO. 410170 

t.lYCOMMISS\Oll EXP!Rf.S SEPTEMBER 21, 2010 ,. 

"'. [' .L '/ J, ! JJ/i....; 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 

XVd zs : ~l IHd LOOZ/ 60 /Z O 



Apr 03 07 04:47p 

State of OREGON 
County of LAKE 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, 

KENNETH and KATHLEEN KRUSE, owners of KRUSE RANCH, LLC have initiated a 
sale to RON LaFRANCHI 58.16 acres of WATER RIGHTS located in the North 1 /2 of 
Section 34, Township 25 South, Range 14 East, W.M., Lake County Oregon. These · 
water rights are described in the attached Temporary Water Right Transfer and are 
permitted under certificates of water right 47618 and 52623. 

Kenneth and Kathleen Kruse hereby grant permission to Ron LaFranchi to temporarily 
transfer said 58.16 acres of water rights to irrigate lands of his choice. 

Lj-5- 0? 
DATE 

KA THI.BEN KRUSE 
q. ' 5--C? 

DATE 

p.2 

Signed or attested before me on April f/'J:2002._ by j{G/1.)V[}H oJ i<f)11/LlZ"A) /!Eu.SC · 

~A~ 
>&otaryubH~State of Oregon 
My Commission expires o?-o?3 ,~ 8 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALeM OREGON 



State of Oregon 

Water Right Transfer SupplementafF6_riif~ ·':·- .··_ 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF·-WATER · 

:-•, _- .· ·,; . 

) 

County of LAKE 
) ss 
) 

I, Kenneth Kruse 

., 
.. 

in my capacity as Owner ----------
mailing address PO Box 10, Fort Rock, Oregon 97735 

telephone number ( 541 )_5_76_-_23_4_8 ___ ~ being first duly sworn depose and say: 

I . I attest that: 

Ill Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application, or 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

Ill Personal observation □ Professional· expertise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

Township Range Mer Sec 
¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 

Section orDLC (if applicable) 

25 s 14 E 34 NENE 39.1 

NWNE 39.2 

SWNE 40.5 

SENE 41.2 

NENW 40.0 

NWNW 40.0 

SWNW 40.0 

SENW 40.0 

(continues on reverse side) RECEfV 
Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting ED 
documentation must be attached. APR 2 0 2007 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

IRRIGATION OF ALFALFA HAY 

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

WHEEL LINE SPRINKLE IRRIGATION SWITCHING TO CENTER PIVOT IRRIGATION 
HAND LINE CORNERS 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
right certificate), 

D Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

D Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, 

Ill Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 

O Other: 

Signai?ire of Am Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this.# day of m {f.(J) , 2ootf . 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
SHARI BLACKMAN 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 375fJn 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23 2 

/ ; 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: o? - c1 3 ·· 08 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form A Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 



February 14, 2007 

Kenneth Kruse 
OBA Kruse Ranch LLC 
General Delivery 
Fort Rock, OR 97735 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kruse, 

"Owned By Those We Serve" 

Your request for pumping history on meter numbers 15434 and 15446 are as follows. 

Our records indicate for the meter number 15434, service address 75HP Pump #1/FT 50 
HP Field I 0, has had continuous use for the years of 1997 thru 2006. The niost current' 
year 2006 used 102,360 KWH for the season. C-:tt 't-7 ~/'( 

Our records indicate for the meter number 15446, service address 75 HP Pump #2/FT 
69HP field 11, has had continuous use for the years of 1997 thru 2006. The most current 
year 2006 used 94,440 KWH for the season. ~ ,d $ 2, 2.~ 

If you need any further information or have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Best Regards, 

·,_/ff}1 (UL~ -PU1Ulfll-{,f 1 
Shawnta'y~ Pir!Jkney 0 

16755 Finley Butte Rd. 
(541) 536-2126 

2 • cl t,Ql2 9 l 9 tt,9 

P.O. Box 127 
(800) 722-7219 

RECEIVeo 
APR 2 0 2007 

'1 Q j '/ ~~ WATER RESOURCES OEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

4oue~ asnJ)I 

La Pine, OR 97739 
FAX (541 ) 536-1423 

e99:so lO 91 qa.::1 



I 
Indicate in Temporary Transfer Application - OAR 690-380 3000 & 3100 

this colunm 
whether or 

(!64 
Completeness Checklist 

not the item &,.fYt>.,,ytc h. ,• is satisfied. Applicant's Name: (Form lasirevised: 1'vlarch /3, 2007) 

Section A - Status of Right 

Is this a Water Right that can be transferred? [OAR 690-380-0100(/4)} 

NOTE: The Department can accept a Transfer application for any right that is: 

0~ 
1) an adjudication with a court decree; or 

--;;;;;r 2) a certificate that is not cancelled; or 
~- 3) a transfer that's been approved & A COBU has been received by the Department 

If the subject right does 11otfall into Qfil of the above categories, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section B - Type of Change 

Is the proposed change(s) allowed under the Temporary Transfer process? [ORS 540.523} 

NOTE: Only POU changes are allowed on Temporary Transfers. 

... \J-. UNLESS ... POA/POD change is necessary to convey water to the new temp place of use . 
OR - Character of Use of storage right (R-xxxxx) 
OR - In the Deschutes Basin, a change in Use from irrigation to municipal is allowed. 

If the application proposes a change other than those listed above, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section C - Fees 

. a-? Have the appropriate fees been paid? Total Required Fees: d 3 3 • ( (.p 

~~ \.s) · Fee Schedule - ORS 536.050Cf Wl Total Fees Paid: ci39. OD 
\ $175 - Base ( l s i CFS of water) 

tY + $ I - Per acre of land irrigated Fees Due (if any): I. t<o 
+ $ 75 - For each cfs or fraction thereof beyond the l si cfs for non-irrigated land 

Refund Due (if any): ~ 
If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant. 

Section D - Completeness 
Indicate in Is the Temporary Transfer application complete? 
this column 

All required elements necessary for a complete temporary h·ansfer application are listed below. whether an 
item is Indicate whether or not the applicant has answered and/or supplied attachments to adequately 

incomplete, address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is 
and ifso, incomplete. 

identify the 
NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identified. deficiency. 

If the avvlication. is NOT comvlete, RETURN the avvlication & fee to the avvlicant. 

8 y{ • Type of transfer application clearly marks Temporary and indicates the number of years. (Page 1) 

1>'1 • Applicant's name, mailing address and contact information. {Page 1) 

~ 11 • Agent's name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page 1) 

y'-S • Are the water rights to be affected by this temporary transfer listed? (Page 2) 

>- If there are multiple water rights listed ..... The applicant must supply a separate "set" of Supplemental Form A for each 
water right to be transferred. 



I 
Checklist for Supplemental Form A - (Attachments) 

~ • Certificate # filled in on each page? (Page 1) 

\) \J... 
• Type of change(s) proposed clear? (Page 1) 

0 -J-.. • Current Water Right information is complete? (Page 2) 

• If for a change in POU. .. (Page 2) 

Are there any " layered" irrigation rights, permits, or G registrations appurtenant to the same place of use as 
the water right proposed to be transferred? YES N 

If YES .. ... the other "layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be 

o'I--. cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

OR ... applicant indicates supplemental right will not be exercised on " From" lands 

Are they included in application? If not, contact applicant or agent. 

• Location description of the authorized POA/POD to be changed. (Page 3) 

NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location 
coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

o'h Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
l) supply a copy of the well log(s), !!.!.. 

2) if well logs are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) in the table provided 
on page 3 of the supplemental form A application. 

• Location description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page4) 

0~ NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per¼¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

• Location description of the proposed POA/POD. (Page 5) 

NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point 

eSV\ 
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
l) supply a copy of the well log(s), or 

___ 2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constructed, describe the construction of 
the well(s) in the table provided on page 5 of the application. 

• Location description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 6) 

~ NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per¼¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

Return back to Page 2 of transfer application 

0~ • The type of change(s) being proposed. (Page 2) 

0~ • Reason for the tempormy transfer. (Page 2) 

0~ • Description of current water delivery system. (Page2) 

0 Y\ • System Capacity. (Page 2) 

Checklist for Supplemental Form B - (Attachments) 

or< • Is there a box checked in # l? (Page 1) 



o'h • Is there a box checked in #2? (Page 1) 

• Does the description of POU on page 4 of the supplemental form A application, (Page/) 

~ match authorized POU in question #3? 

f') Vi • In question #4 and #5 are they filled out. (Page 2) 

-0~ • Is there a box checked in #6? (Page 2) 

o ·~ • Is the #6 supporting documentation included with application? (Page 2) 

oh • Is there an original signature of the notaty and notary stamp? (Page 2) 

Return back to Page 3 of transfer application 

• Affected districts and local governments, (Page 3) 

b~ 
If within a district/local govenunent jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided, 

And agreement with district to deliver water to "To" lands 

• Is the applicant the Landowner of the~ " and "to" Lands? YES ® (Page4) 

'()~ If NO,,,,, The applicant must list current landowner name & address, 

And include a notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each landowner, 

t)°y\ 
• Who will be responsible for completion of the changes? (Page 4) 

Is a box checked? If no box is checked the applicant or agent must be contacted. 

•Map .. ,,, (Page5) 
_ if more than 3 rights are included in transfer, is there a separate map for each water right? 
_ If larger than 8 ½ X 14 - then 3 copies of map is needed & an electronic pdfofmap 

north arrow size & scale other: - - -

I · 
_ authorized acreage per¼¼ matches the water right 
_ authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing) 
_point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coordinates on supplemental form A and WR 
_proposed POD/POA and/or POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application "proposed" listing) 
_ location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed POD/POA 

• Land Use form, if applicable, (Page 5) 

tM Is the form signed by the local platming department staff? 

May be needed if the POD/PO A or POU is moving a great distance am/ off of land originally involved in WR, 

O'V\ • If a groundwater right is involved, are the well logs or a description included, (Page 5) 

0 \}-. • Is a copy of the current deed included for the From lands? (Page 5) 

• Signature(s) of applicant(s): (Page 6) 

Dil1 Are one of the boxes checked? (not needed for Temporary Transfer) 

All applicants listed on page 1 of the application must sign the application, 

WRD Completeness Reviewer's Name: C ,.~41~,,~ Date: f/-23·17 



'mANSFER CHECK OFF LIST 

TRANSPBR PlLB ti 
DATB RBCBIVBD 
DA TB MONBY SLIPPBD 
DATB RBCBIPTBD 
VALID WATER R1Glff1 
TEMP ALT AC-, 
TEMP Dlv lS_X -

LBTTBR FROM A TTORNBY 

FOLDER FILLED OUT"' 

ENTERED fN Dl::i 

__ YBS (PUT INFO ON FRONT COVER) 

/ ~ '}/!.. ~ . 

ye_5 

AJLS -· CONTENTS MARKED __l_ 
· COLOR CODED X, -Yes L <... 

4 COPrBS MADE & STAMPED ___ '-_ / _ :....)_ 

CBRTIFICATB MARKED 
CBRTIBICATB COPIBD 
PULL AP PUCA TIONS 
APP FOLDER MARKED 
-FINAL PROOF MAP COPIED 

PBRMIT MARKED 
PBRMIT COPIED 

PBRMIT MAP COPIED 
OBCREB MARKED 

DBCREB COPIBD 

Y'l...S 

7 /J'() _ 

~IUI;>ICATION MAP COPIED _____ _ 

DIVlS_ 

1NTIUBS CHECKED 

'UBLIC NOTICE DATE 
,BTIBRSBNT 
X)PYTO WM 

CHECKED BY _____ rnrr FOLDER. __ _ 

:t,UB FORM TO WM 

OPYTO GW 

'.JUE FORM TO GW 

OPYTO CWRE 

~TTBR TO ODFW 

·ANSFBR SENT TO: 

.G / - e,:z (PREPARED & COPIBD~.f4.S 

~/C-)1-'~-=--- - -· In-igation District !Jtl (copy of app & map) 
. >'::45 

_ __,,;/4"---'~s=--- Orange Penn Amend/Yellow Temp/Grn _Dist/Lav All Acr/pinkhif 

- --'~"--"e__°"';_)=-- - POA, APOA, or [SW TO GW ONL Y(as POD)) 
_ ,_,,Y..__.t..'---c."-.S. _ _ Ornugc Pen11 Amend/Yellow Tcmp/Grn Dist/Lav Al( Acr/pink hii 

~ 
/4/> ALL Surface water POV/USE (POD and APOD FlSH SCREENS) 

Su5a-?1 - ,., sw --- NCR - - SCR -- ER 
'--7 

HRINK DATA lP THERE ARB tv{ANY FlLBS fNVOLV13D AND GLUE TO FOLDER 

TilANCHK I oa~ 
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